THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2008-46

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and
to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck
from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the
following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act

R.S.0. 1990.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or
that the property assessments be adjusted,;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A"
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 28th day of July 2008.

READ a third time and finally passed this 28th day of July 2008, < ‘>

CLERK



7/28/2008
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SCHEDULE "A" 2008-29

Town of Amherstburg
Schedule "A" By-Law # 2008-46

July 28th, 2008

Roll Number

410-000-00900
430-000-03126
030-000-01200
240-000-00950
240-000-01000
350-000-00200
360-000-00100
360-000-01600
380-000-09032
380-000-09054
420-000-01550
420-000-16200
430-000-00010
460-000-10800
500-000-33600
600-000-09100
610-000-00100
020-000-00825
020-000-00951
080-000-03100
110-000-03700
110-000-10800
110-000-10900
120-000-04400
120-000-05300
120-000-09200
190-000-07200
280-000-03496
300-000-04000
350-000-00200
360-000-00100
360-000-01275
380-000-01600
360-000-02015
380-000-06251
380-000-06255
380-000-09032
380-000-09040
390-000-00700
390-000-08300
410-000-02000
410-000-03270
420-000-30258
420-000-68060
430-000-00010
440-000-03300
460-000-10800
460-000-20400
460-000-45600
470-000-01312
480-000-04150
500-000-33600
500-000-34610
520-000-01600
550-000-01900
550-000-04340
550-000-04512
550-000-06600
600-000-04400
600-000-09400
600-000-09450
600-000-11440
610-000-00100
610-000-05100
630-000-04900
630-000-07400
640-000-25500

Property Owner

Verdi Club

Laporte, Frederick & Karen

Lou Harris Realty Limited

Bee Jay Variety Store

Bee Jay Variety Store

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
Essex Region Conservation Foundation
Essex Region Conservation Foundation
McCauley, Brian & Karen

Meloche, Jeffrey & Cindy
Minard/Leclair

1078217 Ontario Limited

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
Mollicone/Panasik

Cadarette,Bernice

Laing, Veronica

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
Bolce/Demarco-Bolce

Caradonna, Jason & Laurie

Mitchell, Dennis

Conte/Parete

JT Investments

Town of Amherstburg

1710791 Ontario Ltd

1710791 Ontario Ltd

1710791 Ontario Ltd

Skelding, Derek & Jean

DiPasquale, Assunta

Gignac, Jane E

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
Essex Region Conservation Foundation
1646247 Ontario Limited

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
RTL Enterprises Inc

McCauley, Brian & Karen

Lafrenier, Joesph & Anna

McCauley, Brian & Karen

Lafrenier, Joesph & Anna

Fields, Jeffrey & Kimberley

Bondy, Wayne & Elizabeth

Boussey, David & Lauriane

Visca, Lino & Rhea

Rocheleau, Francis & Judith
Nieuwpoort, William & Penny

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
CDL Investments Inc.
Mollicone/Panasik

Fiorito, Angelo & Jill

Storino/Dicarlo

1741163 Ontario

Baldo, Anthony & Anne
Cadarette,Bernice

White, Brian & Kimberly

Perissinotti Estate Vineyards Inc.

Jobin, Marityn & Daniel

Martin, Peter & Sandra

Farmer, Nancy

Ozvat/Chen

Levack/Bastien

Herceg, John & Marianne

Herceg, John

Stechey, Nadia

Essex Region Conservation Foundation
Desrochers, Serge & Mary Ann

NHC - ONT 101 ULC

Miller, Carol & Frank

Skrobot, Stephen & Aree

Reason

ARB Section 357
Minutes of Settlement
Notice of Decision ARB
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
ARB Section 357
Minutes of Settlement
ARB Section 357
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
ARB Section 357
Minutes of Settlement
ARB Section 357
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
ARB Section 357
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Amount

-$6,501.57
-$234.11
$3,587.23
-$830.58
$696.67
-§557.55
-$323.79
-$288.60
-$68.26
-§68.26
-§191.14
$6,408.52
-$1,095.24
-$291.91
-$173.56
-$299.75
-$75.71
-§1,425.82
-§258.01
-§122.21
-$1,300.31
-$893.55
-$2,186.26
-§1,351.76
-$865.13
-$716.44
-$13.58
-§122.21
-3431.18
-§555.35
-$326.70
$21.28
-$291.18
-$1,061.90
$40.74
$13.58
-§67.90
-$67.90
-$7,030.35
-$934.92
-§572.37
-$1,072.77
-$108.63
-$27.16
-$1,009.48
-$1,823.01
-$2,943.78
-$420.96
-$27.16
-$9,535.87
-$67.90
-$1,167.81
-§664.03
-$1,211.94
-$570.33
-$380.22
-$115.42
-§678.97
-$529.59
-$95.06
-§149.37
-$339.48
-$77.40

-$1,079.54

$6,252.03
$5,143.14
-$583.91
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