THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2008-46

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 28th day of July 2008.

READ a third time and finally passed this 28th day of July 2008.

CLERK

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2008-46 July 28th, 2008

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	410-000-00900	Verdi Club	ARB Section 357	-\$6,501.57
2	430-000-03126	Laporte, Frederick & Karen	Minutes of Settlement	-\$234.11
3	030-000-01200	Lou Harris Realty Limited	Notice of Decision ARB	\$3,587.23
4	240-000-00950	Bee Jay Variety Store	Minutes of Settlement	-\$830.58
5	240-000-01000	Bee Jay Variety Store	Minutes of Settlement	\$696.67
6	350-000-00200	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$557.55
7	360-000-00100	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$323.79
8	360-000-01600	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$288.60
9	380-000-09032	McCauley, Brian & Karen	Minutes of Settlement	-\$68.26
10	380-000-09054	Meloche, Jeffrey & Cindy	Minutes of Settlement	-\$68.26
11	420-000-01550	Minard/Leclair	Minutes of Settlement	-\$191.14
12	420-000-16200	1078217 Ontario Limited	Minutes of Settlement	\$6,408.52
13	430-000-00010	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,095.24
14	460-000-10800	Mollicone/Panasik	ARB Section 357	-\$291.91
15	500-000-33600	Cadarette,Bernice	Minutes of Settlement	-\$173.56
16	600-000-09100	Laing, Veronica	ARB Section 357	-\$299.75
17	610-000-00100	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$75.71
18	020-000-00825	Bolce/Demarco-Bolce	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,425.82
19	020-000-00951	Caradonna, Jason & Laurie	Minutes of Settlement	-\$258.01
20	080-000-03100	Mitchell, Dennis	Minutes of Settlement	-\$122.21
21	110-000-03700	Conte/Parete	ARB Section 357	-\$1,300.31
22	110-000-10800	JT Investments	Minutes of Settlement	-\$893.55
23	110-000-10900	Town of Amherstburg	ARB Section 357	-\$2,186.26
24	120-000-04400	1710791 Ontario Ltd	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,351.76
25	120-000-05300	1710791 Ontario Ltd	Minutes of Settlement	-\$865.13
26	120-000-09200	1710791 Ontario Ltd	Minutes of Settlement	-\$716.44
27	190-000-07200	Skelding, Derek & Jean	Minutes of Settlement	-\$13.58
28	280-000-03496	DiPasquale, Assunta	Minutes of Settlement	-\$122.21
29	300-000-04000	Gignac, Jane E	Minutes of Settlement	-\$431.18
30	350-000-00200	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$555.35
31	360-000-00100	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$326.70
32	360-000-01275	1646247 Ontario Limited	Minutes of Settlement	\$21.28
33	380-000-01600	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$291.18
34	360-000-02015	RTL Enterprises Inc	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,061.90
35	380-000-06251	McCauley, Brian & Karen	Minutes of Settlement	\$40.74
36	380-000-06255	Lafrenier, Joesph & Anna	Minutes of Settlement	\$13.58
37	380-000-09032	McCauley, Brian & Karen	Minutes of Settlement	-\$67.90
38	380-000-09040	Lafrenier, Joesph & Anna	Minutes of Settlement	-\$67.90
39	390-000-00700	Fields, Jeffrey & Kimberley	ARB Section 357 Minutes of Settlement	-\$7,030.35
40	390-000-08300	Bondy, Wayne & Elizabeth	Minutes of Settlement	-\$934.92 -\$572.37
41	410-000-02000	Boussey, David & Lauriane	Minutes of Settlement	-\$572.37 -\$1,072.77
42	410-000-03270 420-000-30258	Visca, Lino & Rhea	Minutes of Settlement	-\$108.63
43		Rocheleau, Francis & Judith	Minutes of Settlement	
44	420-000-68060	Nieuwpoort, William & Penny Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$27.16 -\$1,099.48
45	430-000-00010	•	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,823.01
46	440-000-03300	CDL Investments Inc.	Minutes of Settlement	-\$2,943.78
47	460-000-10800	Mollicone/Panasik	Minutes of Settlement	-\$420.96
48	460-000-20400	Fiorito, Angelo & Jill Storino/Dicarlo	Minutes of Settlement	-\$420.90 -\$27.16
49 50	460-000-45600 470-000-01312	1741163 Ontario	Minutes of Settlement	-\$9,535.87
50		Baldo, Anthony & Anne	Minutes of Settlement	-\$67.90
51	480-000-04150	Cadarette,Bernice	Minutes of Settlement	-\$07.90
52 52	500-000-33600 500-000-34610	White, Brian & Kimberly	Minutes of Settlement	-\$664.03
53	520-000-01600	Perissinotti Estate Vineyards Inc.	Minutes of Settlement	-\$004.03
54 55	550-000-01900	Jobin, Marilyn & Daniel	Minutes of Settlement	-\$570.33
55 56	550-000-04340	Martin. Peter & Sandra	Minutes of Settlement	-\$380.22
57	550-000-04512	Farmer, Nancy	Minutes of Settlement	-\$115.42
58	550-000-06600	Ozvat/Chen	Minutes of Settlement	-\$678.97
59	600-000-04400	Levack/Bastien	Minutes of Settlement	-\$529.59
60	600-000-09400	Herceg, John & Marianne	Minutes of Settlement	-\$95.06
61	600-000-09450	Herceg, John	Minutes of Settlement	-\$149.37
62	600-000-11440	Stechey, Nadia	Minutes of Settlement	-\$339.48
63	610-000-00100	Essex Region Conservation Foundation	Minutes of Settlement	-\$77.40
64	610-000-05100	Desrochers, Serge & Mary Ann	Minutes of Settlement	-\$1,079.54
65	630-000-04900	NHC - ONT 101 ULC	Minutes of Settlement	\$6,252.03
66	630-000-07400	Miller, Carol & Frank	Minutes of Settlement	\$5,143.14 -\$583.91
67	640-000-25500	Skrobot, Stephen & Aree	Minutes of Settlement	->>>>